
SATURDAY   24�02�2024COIMBATORE THE NEW INDIAN EXPRESS07

SALE NOTICE
RECOVERY DEPARTMENT : COIMBATORE ZONAL OFFICE

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of 
Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable 

property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the Constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorized Officer 

of BANK OF INDIA, will be sold on �As is where is�, �As is what is�, and �Whatever there is� on 11.03.2024 for recovery of below 

mentioned amount due to the BANK OF INDIA, respective branch, from the below mentioned borrower(s)/Guarantor(s).  The reserve 

price, EMD amount and Property details are as mentioned hereunder:

To the best knowledge and information available with the Authorised Officer, there is no encumbrance on the property referred above. However, 

the intending bidders should make their own independent inquiries regarding the encumbrances, title of the property and to inspect & satisfy 

them.  The auction will be online E-Auction Sale/Bidding and shall be done only through �Online Electronic Bidding� process through the website 

https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in https://www.bankofindia.co.in/tenders

Place  : Coimbatore
Date : 20.02.2024

AUTHORISED OFFICER

BANK OF INDIA

Date & Time of E-auction : 11.03.2024 (Monday) between 11 am - 5 pm
(with unlimited extension of 10 minutes if bidding continues till sale is concluded)

                  �STAR� House, 324, Oppanakara Street, Coimbatore-641 001
Ph:(0422) 2397221, 2383074, e-mail: ARD.Coimbatore@bankofindia.co.in

1) BRANCH : AVINASHI BRANCH :  Name and Address of the Borrowers and Guarantors : M/s.Aarthi Textile, Proprietor : Mr.Ravichandran.S,  

S/o.Mr.Sundaram (Borrower), (1) Ms.Thenmozhi.K, W/o.Mr.Karuppusamy.S, (2) Mr.Kannan.K (Guarantors).  Total liabilities : Rs.42,19,937.21 

as on 20.02.2024 plus interest @ 11.30% p.a.with monthly rests from 28.03.2017 for Cash Credit account, Rs.3,15,565.00 as on 20.02.2024 

plus interest  @ 9.70% p.a.with monthly rests from 30.03.2017 for Term Loan, Aggregating to Rs.45,35,502.21 with interest, costs and charges

Description of the property : In Tiruppur Registration District, Avinashi Sub Registration District, Avinashi Taluk, Avinashi Panchayat board limits, 

Avinashi Village in S.F.No 184/1, in this acres 5.98 converted in to a layout after obtaining approval in L.P/R(CN) No.132/80, in this Site Nos 9 and 

10 with an extent of 4000 Sq.ft of land with building constructed thereonbearing Door No(s). 38W5/250, 38W6/211, 33W1/208 & 33X1/209 owned 

by Mrs.Thenmozhi, W/o Mr. Karuppusamy S (One of the Guarantor). Boundaries : North of 20 feet East West Road, West of Site No.8, South of site 

Nos 3 and 4 and East of Site No.11. Measuring : 80 feet in East West on both side, 50 feet in North South on both side. With a right to enjoy the East 

West, North South Layout roads and with all appurtenances.

Reserve Price : Rs. 68,99,000/-       EMD: Rs.6,89,900/-         BID MULTIPLIER : Rs.50,000/-

2) BRANCH : CHENGAPALLI BRANCH :  Name and Address of the Borrowers and Guarantors : M/s.Sri Kutty Spinners, whereas proprietor of 

the firm and the mortgagor is Mrs.M.Umamaheswari, W/o.K.Senthilkumar.  Total liabilities : 1) Rs. 47,36,613.28 as on 20.02.2024 + interest @ 

8.85 % p.a compounded with monthly rests from 20.03.2022 for Cash Credit account, 2) Rs.43,32,382.36 as on 20.02.2024 + interest @ 8.85% 

p.a compounded with monthly rests from 27.02.2022 for Term Loan, 3) Rs.64,631.12 as on 20.02.2024 + interest @ 6.85% p.a compounded with 

monthly rests from 27.02.2022 for FITL, 4) Rs.10,15,352.58 as on 20.02.2024 + interest @ 6.85 % p.a compounded with monthly rests from 

27.02.2022 for WCTL, Aggregation to Rs.1,01,48,979.34 with interest, costs and charges

Description of the property : In Tiruppur Registration District, Kunnathur Sub Registration District, Gobichetipalayam Taluk, Santhipalayam Village,  

R.S.No.135/14, in this extent of 0.72 acres of land with factory building constructed thereon owned by Mrs.M.Umamaheshwari. Boundaries : North 

of � land in R.S.No 135/15, South of - land in R.S.No 135/13, East of � land in R.S.No 135/11, West of � North South road in R.S.No 127. Along with 

usual passage right and other rights as mentioned in sale deed 3424/2014 dt 26.11.2014.

Reserve Price : Rs. 47,03,000/-       EMD: Rs.4,70,300/-         BID MULTIPLIER : Rs.50,000/-

3. BRANCH : GANAPATHYPALAYAM BRANCH (PRESENTLY PARKED IN COIMBATORE ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH).  Name and Address of 

the Borrowers and Guarantors : M/s.NU Fabrics, Mrs.R.Saraswathi, W/o.Mr.Rajamanickam.S.V (Legal Heir of Proprietor Late Thamaraikannan), 

Mr.S.V.Rajamanickam (Legal Heir of Proprietor Late Thamaraikannan) (Borrowers), Mrs.R.Saraswathi, W/o.Mr.Rajamanickam.S.V (Guarantor).

Total liabilities : Rs.2,81,05,499.34 - as on 20.02.2024 + interest @ 13.75% p.a. (floating) with monthly rests from 28.09.2016 for Cash Credit, 

Rs.28,06,369/- as on 20.02.2024 + interest @14.25% p.a. (floating) with monthly rests from 28.09.2016 for Term Loan I, and Rs.110/- as on 

20.02.2024 + interest @14.25% p.a. (floating) with monthly rests from 28.09.2016 for Term Loan II, Total Rs.3,09,11,978.34 + interest with cost 

and other charges. 

Description of the Immovable Property : In Tirupur Registration District, Palladam Sub Registration Office, Palladam Taluk, Ganapathypalayam 

Village, Sri Srinivasa Nagar, Site No. 39, land and building in SF No.18/1A1D standing in the name of Thamaraikkannan R (deceased), now owned by 

legal heirs of Late Thamaraikannan R. Boundaries : South by : Well belonging to Palaniammal, North by: Allalapuram Road, West by: South-North 

Pathway of Palaniammal and others, East by: Lands retained by Palaniammal. Amidst this, Northern side East West 40 ½ ft, Southern side East West 

40 ft, Western side South North 147 ft, Eastern side South North 137 ½ ft, thus totally to an extent of 5725 ½ Sq. Ft of land and building thereon in 

full along with mamool pathway, appurtenances and attachments thereon.  

Reserve Price : Rs. 1,76,56,000/-       EMD: Rs.17,65,600/-         BID MULTIPLER : Rs.50,000/-

4. BRANCH : SULUR BRANCH (PRESENTLY PARKED IN COIMBATORE ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH).  Name and Address of the Borrowers 

and Guarantors: M/s.Elango Tex and it�s Proprietor : Mr.R.Venkitusamy (Borrowers).

Total liabilities : Rs.7,41,255.39 as on 20.02.2024 + Interest @ 13.75% p.a with monthly rests from 28.03.2017 for the Cash Credit account, 

Rs.56,04,933.47 as on 20.02.2024 + Interest @ 9.70% p.a. with monthly rests from 30.03.2017 for the Term Loan I, Rs.11,67,026.00 as on 20.02.2024 + 

Interest @ 9.70% p.a. with monthly rests from 29.03.2017 for the Term Loan II, Aggregating to Rs.75,13,214.86 with interest, cost and other charges.

Description of the Immovable Property : Item No.1 : In Tirupur Registration District, Palladam Sub Registration District, in Palladam Taluk, 

Sukkampalayam village, all that piece of land and buildings sheds structures standing thereon in the name of Mr.R.Venkitusamy and situate at Survey 

No.117/2 (as per subdivision 117/2B) land admeasuring 40 cents together with factory building and workers shed constructed thereon provided 

with electricity service connection and with other common pathway and customary rights. Boundaries : North of : Lands belonging to Rangasamy, 

South of : Properties of Subbiah Gounder, Murugappa Gounder East West Land, East of : North South Road, West of : North South Lane belonging 

to Venkitusamy and Duraisamy.

Item No.2 : In Tirupur Registration District, Palladam Sub Registration District, in Palladam Taluk, Sukkampalayam Village, all that piece of land 

and buildings sheds structures standing thereon in the name of Mr.R.Venkitusamy and situate at Survey No.117/2 (as per subdivision 117/2C) land 

admeasuring 46¼ cents together with right to use the common pathway and with other common and customary rights. Boundaries : North of : 

Properties retained by Subbae Gounder and others, East of : Lane, South of : East West Lane, West of : Extent measuring 26 ¼ cents to R.Duraisamy.

Total extent of the above two items is 86 ¼ Cents.

Reserve Price : Rs. 69,96,500/-       EMD: Rs.6,99,650/-         BID MULTIPLER : Rs.50,000/-

5. BRANCH : COONOOR BRANCH (Accounts presently parked in Coimbatore Asset Recovery Branch). 1. Name and Address of the Borrowers 

and Guarantors: Borrower: Mr.Murthi N, Guarantors: 1) Mr. Krishnan T T, 2) Mrs. Lalitha R.  Total liabilities: Rs. 97,70,855.56 as on 20.02.2024 

+ Interest @ 12.25% p.a. with monthly rests from 31.07.2018 for Term Loan Accounts of Mr. Murthi N along with costs & other charges.

2. Name and Address of the Borrowers and Guarantors: Borrower: Mrs.Lalitha R, W/o. Murthi N.  Guarantors: 1) Mr. Murthi N  2) Mr. Krishnan 

T T.  Total liabilities: Rs.89,61,234.35 as on 20.02.2024 + Interest @ 12.15% p.a. with monthly rests from 31.07.2018 for Term Loan Accounts of  

Mrs.Lalitha R along with costs & other charges.  3. Name and Address of the Borrowers and Guarantors: Borrower: Mr. Janarth M, S/o. Murthi N

Guarantors: 1) Mr. Murthi N, 2) Mr. Krishnan T T, 3) Sajjan S.  Total liabilities: Rs. 91,42,476.95 as on 20.02.2024 + Interest @ 12.15% p.a. with 

monthly rests from 30.06.2018 for Term Loan Account of Mr. Janarth M along with costs & other charges.  Aggregating to Rs.2,78,74,566.86 with 

interest, costs and other charges.

Description of the property :  Item No. 1: In the The Nilgiris Registration District, Coonoor Sub Registration District, Coonoor Revenue Taluk, Ketti 

Village, Door No. 215B, Old S. No. 855, New S. No. 537, corresponds to Sub-Division No. 537/2, present Sub-Division No. 537/2B admeasuring 

4.00 cents or 0.04 acres of land with building constructed thereon in the name of Mr. Murthi N.  Boundaries :  North : Land in Survey No. 537/2A, 

South : Land in Survey No. 537/2C belonging to Mrs. Lalitha R, W/o. Murthi N, East : Land in Survey No. 537/1, West : Land in Survey No. 537/1.   

Item No. 2:  In the The Nilgiris Registration District, Coonoor Sub Registration District, Coonoor Revenue Taluk, Ketti Village, Door No. 215B1, Old S. 

No. 855, New S. No. 537, corresponds to Sub-Division No. 537/2, present Sub-Division No. 537/2C admeasuring 4 ¼ cents or 0.04 ¼ acres of land 

with building constructed thereon in the name of Mrs. Lalitha R, W/o. Murthi N  Boundaries: North : Remaining portion of Mr. Murthi N, South : New 

Survey No. 537/1, East : Village Natham, West : New Survey No. 537/1.  Item No. 3: In The Nilgiris Registration District, Coonoor Sub Registration 

District, Coonoor Revenue Taluk, Ketti Village, Old S. No. 855, New S. No. 537, corresponds to Sub-Division No. 537/2, present Sub-Division No. 

537/2A admeasuring 9 ¼ cents or 0.09 ¼ acres of land with shed constructed thereon in the name of Mr. Janarth M S/o. Murthi N  Boundaries: 

North : New Survey No. 538, South : Remaining portion of Mr. Janarth M, East : Village Natham, West : New Survey No. 537/1.  Item No. 4: In The 

Nilgiris Registration District, Coonoor Sub Registration District, Coonoor Revenue Taluk, Ketti Village, Door No. 5/216A, Old S. No. 855, New S. 

No. 537 part, corresponds to Sub-Division No. 537/1 admeasuring 14 cents or 0.14 acres of land with building constructed thereon in the name of  

Mr. Sajjan S. Boundaries: North : Forest, South : Portion of Mr. Krishnan K J, East : Portion of Mr. Murthi and Mr. Gandhi @ S. Krishnan, West : 

Portion of Mr. Ramesh.  Total Extent of the Property is 31 ½ cents.
Reserve Price : Rs. 1,40,58,000/-       EMD: Rs.14,05,800/-         BID MULTIPLER : Rs.50,000/-

6.  Branch : Kurichi IE SME Branch.  Name and Address of the Borrowers and Guarantors : 1) M/s Lakshmi Industrial Automation, Partners are  

Mr Prabhu G, Mr Balaganesan.P, Mrs.Pratheeba B, Borrowers : Mr.Balaganesan.P, S/o.T.Paulraj and Mrs.Pratheeba B, W/o.Mr.Balaganesan P; 

Guarantor - Mr Prabhu G.  Total liabilities : 01. Rs.23,33,198.30 as on 20.02.2024 + interest @ 10.25 p.a with monthly rests from 29.06.2022 for 

Cash credit account;  02. Rs. 14,66,935.61 as on 20.02.2024 + interest @ 10.25 p.a with monthly rests from 29.06.2022 for Term Loan account;

03. Rs.2,42,471.50 as on 20.02.2024 + interest @ 10.25 p.a with monthly rests from 29.06.2022 for FITL;  04. Rs. 27,97,843.38 as on 20.02.2024 

+ interest  from 12.08.2022 for Housing loan account. Total Rs.68,40,448.79 with interest and cost and other charges.

Description of the property :  In Coimbatore Registration District, Joint -1 Sub Registration District, Coimbatore Taluk (Presently Madukkarai Taluk), 

Kurichi Village, S.F.No.82, Old Door No. 40E, New Door No. 19/39, Present Door No. 39/40E, Edayarpalayam road, within the limits of Coimbatore 

Corporation. In this an extent of land measuring 3392 Sq. Ft equivalent to 7 cents and 350 Sq. Ft together with RCC building constructed thereon 

provided with electricity and water service connection and with right to use the common roads and with other customary rights in the name of 

Mr.Balaganesan.P. Boundaries : North by : East West Road, South by : House belonging to Arumugam& others, East by : House belonging to 

Jayalakshmi, West by : North South Road. Measurement : East West on North - 43� and 8 ½�, East West on South -  44� and 1�, North South on 

East - 77� and 6�, North South on West - 77�.

Reserve Price : Rs.86,72,000/-           EMD: Rs.8,67,200/-           BID MULTIPLER : Rs.50,000/-

IF YOU’RE GOING THROUGH HELL, KEEP GOING ❯ WINSTON CHURCHILL

������������������������������������������

���������������������������������������������
�����������������������

���������������������������������������������������
��������������

������� �������������������������������������������������������������
��������������� ������������
����������� ��������������������������������������
�������������� �������������������������������������������������
������������������ �������������������������������������������
������������ ������������������������������������������������������������������
��������������� �������������������������������������������������������������

��������������� ������������������������������������������������������������������������������
����������������������������������������������

����������� �������������������������������������������������

����
��� ������������ ������������

�������������������
����

��������

��

�����������������������������������������������������������������
������ ��� ������������ �������� ����������� ��������� ����� ���� �����������
����������������������������������������������������������������
���������������� �������������������������������������������������������
���������������������������

�������������� ���������
����

�����������������������������������

I hereby issue notice to the public in general that 
the Registered Document No.2475/2006 in my name 
Registered by Registrar of Udumalpet Sub Registrar 
office was missing some where at Pethappampatti 
Village, If any body found the document please contact 
me  immediately.

NOTICE

C.RENUGA, (Aadhaar No : 3355 4983 2085), W/o G.Chinnasamy, 
6/97-B, Vijayammal Layout, Udumalpet Main Road, Pethappampatti, 

Udumalpet Taluk,   Cell No.91766 46426

REGIONAL OFFICE
COIMBATORE

(Under Proviso to Rule 8(6) and 9(1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 2002)

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice of 30 days for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement 
of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower/s and guarantor/s that the below described immovable 
property mortgaged/charged to the Secured creditor, the physical/constructive possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer 
of Indian Overseas Bank, Secured Creditor, will be sold on �As is where is� �As is what is� and �Whatever there is� basis on 28.03.2024   
for recovery of below mentioned due to the Secured Creditor from the borrowers as mentioned below.  The reserve price and the earnest 
money deposit will be as mentioned below.

Indian Overseas Bank

KNIT CITY BRANCH.  Borrower(s) : Borrower : Mr. G K Samynathan (Borrower & Mortgagor), S/o. Kuppusamy Gounder, 8/788, Vigneshwara Nagar, 
4th Street, Pooluvapatti Post, PN Road, Tiruppur � 641602.
Outstanding Dues :  Rs.21,86,354/-  as on 21.02.2024 plus further interest, costs and other charges.
Description of the property : All that part and parcel of the property consisting of Residential land and building In the In the Registration District of 
Tiruppur, Tiruppur Joint 1 Sub Registration District, Tiruppur District, Tiruppur Municipal Corporation, Tiruppur North Taluk, Neruperichal Village, in 
S F No.169 P.Ac.10.15 in this P Ac.9.00 of land converted into house sites in Site No.87 is Bounded as follows  : North to the site No.86 belonging 
to Mr Velliyangiri, South to Site No.88 belonging to Mrs Pushpavathi and G K Samynathan, East to 24 feet Layout Road and West to Site No.98 
belonging to Mr Rajendran and Mrs Padmini.  In between the above boundaries the Residential house Property consisting of 2400 Sq Ft is situated 
and having measures as 60 feet length in both North and South side and 40 feet length in both East and West Side. The above said property is now 
presently subdivided in S.F. No.169/2B. 
Location:  Latitude- 11.156386, Longitude- 77.355976 
Reserve Price : Rs.73,03,000/-    EMD : Rs.7,30,300/-.  Bid Multiplier : Rs.50,000/- 
Contact No. of Authorised Officer : Branch Manager, 0421-2474264.

Date & Time of E-Auction : 28.03.2024 (Thursday), 10.30 AM to 11.30 AM

with auto extension of 10 minutes each till sale is completed.

AUTHORISED OFFICER
INDIAN OVERSEAS BANK

Place  :  Coimbatore
Date  : 22.02.2024

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, and full description of the properties please refer to the link provided in secured creditor�s website 
i.e. www.iob.in [http://www.iob.in/TenderDetails.aspx?Tendertype=E_auction] and Bank�s approved e-auction service provider website i.e. 
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi.

This may also be treated as a Notice under Rule 8(6) / Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to the borrower/s and guarantor/s 

of the said loan about holding of e-auction on the above mentioned date.

Known Encumbrance, if any :  Nil as per Bank�s Knowledge.         Bank�s dues have priority over the statutory dues.

Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) amount as mentioned above shall be paid online through NEFT/RTGS mode in bidders Global EMD Wallet account.


